Thorlabs.com - Fiber-to-Fiber U-Benches
FIBER- TO - FIBER U - BENCHES
Hide Overview
Click to Enlarge
Each U-Bench Includes a
Removable Plastic Dust Cover
Features

1.5 dB
FBP-A-SMA SMA905
FBP-B-FC FC/PC or FC/APC 600 - 1050 nm
(B Coating)
0.85 dB
FBP-B-SMA SMA905
FBP-C-FC FC/PC or FC/APC 1050 - 1620 nm
(C Coating)
0.6 dB
FBP-C-SMA SMA905
For full  specifications, please refer to the Specs tab.
Ravg<0.5%; please refer to the graph to the lower right for sample reflectance
values.
These values are calculated using the following equipment: -A: 460HP at 450 nm, -
Diagram of Adjustable U-Bench
FBC-780-FC Fixed Fiber-to-Fiber Coupler, 780 nm, 780HP Fiber, FC/PC $709.92 Today
FBC-780-APC Fixed Fiber-to-Fiber Coupler, 780 nm, 780HP Fiber, FC/APC $732.36 Today
FBC-1064-FC Fixed Fiber-to-Fiber Coupler, 1064 nm, HI1060 Fiber, FC/PC $684.42 Today
FBC-1064-APC Fixed Fiber-to-Fiber Coupler, 1064 nm, HI1060 Fiber, FC/APC $704.82 Today
FBC-1310-FC Fixed Fiber-to-Fiber Coupler, 1310 nm, SMF-28 Ultra Fiber, FC/PC $684.42 Today
FBC-1310-APC Fixed Fiber-to-Fiber Coupler, 1310 nm, SMF-28 Ultra Fiber, FC/APC $704.82 Today
FBC-1550-FC Fixed Fiber-to-Fiber Coupler, 1550 nm, SMF-28 Ultra Fiber, FC/PC $684.42 3-5 Days
FBC-1550-APC Fixed Fiber-to-Fiber Coupler, 1550 nm, SMF-28 Ultra Fiber, FC/APC $704.82 Today
Hide Fixed U-Benches with Polarization-Maintaining Fiber
Fixed U-Benches with Polarization-Maintaining Fiber
Polarization-Maintaining Fiber U-Benches Aligned at 1550 nm
Bandwidth: ±20 nm
FC/PC or FC/APC Connectors (2.0 mm Narrow Key)
Thorlabs' Fixed Fiber-to-Fiber U-Benches allow easy access to the optical beam in a fiber-based application. They facilitate optical
chopping and the insertion of plano-plano optical elements such as filters, polarizers, and attenuators, and they are fully compatible
with the wide offering of FiberBench components.
Each U-bench includes two 1 meter long FC/PC- or FC/APC-terminated patch cables pre-aligned at each wall plate. The patch
cable connector keys are aligned to the slow axis. A slow axis indicator for the collimated free-space beam within the U-Bench is
engraved in each wall plate, as shown in the photo to the right. For custom versions of our U-benches, please contact Tech
Support.
Part Number Description Price Availability
FBC-1550PM-FC Customer Inspired!&nbspFixed Fiber-to-Fiber Coupler, 1550 nm, PM1550-XP Fiber, FC/PC $1,001.64 Today
FBC-1550PM-APC Customer Inspired!&nbspFixed Fiber-to-Fiber Coupler, 1550 nm, PM1550-XP Fiber, FC/APC $1,022.04 Today
Hide Adjustable U-Benches with FC/PC, FC/APC, or SMA905 Connectors
Adjustable U-Benches with FC/PC, FC/APC, or SMA905 Connectors
AR Coated for 350 - 700 nm, 600 -
1050 nm, or 1050 - 1620 nm